
LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Vichères
Samedi 20 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

TR1

1 BESNARD Hugo CM PERCHE 18 21 39 11 3 2 4 4

2 BOUFLET Lucas TC FRANCUEIL 34 29 63 4 5 3 4 8

3 BERTHOU Gaetan PRESQU'IL TT 54 45 99 1 0 0 8 15

CAUDRON Tony MCSM 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

CAUDRON Paul MCSM 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

AGIN Tony TC 72 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR2+

1 ROGAN Lee ACL BREAL 25 20 45 6 5 7 2 4

2 LANCHERE Arsene MC BERRY 27 21 48 4 9 4 2 5

3 TROY Joshua ACL BREAL 39 21 60 5 3 1 10 5

RIGONDAUD Mathis TC MARCOUSSIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TESSIER Kevin TC 72 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MAFFEO Nicolas UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

CARRASQUIERA Clément TC MARCOUSSIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

ROUYAU Alexis 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR2

1 CHARLIER Patrick TC CATALAN 32 21 53 9 3 2 2 8

2 BERTHOU Richard PRESQU'ILE TT 43 10 53 7 3 4 4 6

3 GALLOU Adrien TC BEAUCE 31 23 54 2 6 4 10 2

4 MARIE Paul PRESQU'IL TT 36 23 59 3 4 4 9 4

5 CHEVEREAU Lionel CM PERCHE 45 28 73 2 3 1 11 7

6 BEAUDEUX Philippe MC MASSAIS 43 34 77 1 1 4 11 7

7 EVRARD Christopher CM PERCHE 40 37 77 1 1 2 14 6

8 BOSQUAIN Mickael PRESQU'IL TT 41 36 77 0 3 3 11 7

9 WILLIS Steven ACL BREAL 42 36 78 1 1 1 15 6
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Vichères
Samedi 20 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

10 COLIN Gabin TMC BOURBRIAC 41 40 81 1 4 0 9 10

11 GROSSIN Victor PRESQU'IL TT 44 37 81 1 1 2 12 8

12 LECOFFRE Jean-François PRESQU'IL TT 58 53 111 0 0 1 3 20

OGER Robin TC CHALONNAIS 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

CHATAGNO Yannick MC THIBERVILLAIS 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

ROUSSELLE Cyrille UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

FASILLEAU Sylvain MC ST CHERON 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

PAPIN Antoine UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

PIHAN Vlad TC CAISNES 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

ANCELLE Baptiste MC SOTTEVILLE SUR MER 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

HURAND Oscar TC CAISNES 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

NOËL Stéphane MCSM 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

DROUET Léo TC CAISNES 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

PELLEGRIN Louis MC ST CHERON 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

DELANOUE Didier UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR3+

1 MARCHAND Jeremy MC BERRY 34 13 47 6 5 1 10 2

2 CHAMPION Guillaume MC DU LEVEZOU 33 27 60 4 1 2 15 2

3 DIEHL Eric TC FRANCUEIL 33 30 63 6 2 3 5 8

4 VIDULICH Mario TC FRANCUEIL 42 25 67 3 0 6 10 5

5 GUEHO Lucas TC BEAUCE 44 27 71 3 2 2 10 7

6 DURRIEU Nolhan PRESQU'IL TT 46 25 71 2 3 3 9 7

7 WOOD Corey ACL BREAL 48 24 72 4 2 2 7 9

8 ANDRE Nicolas TC BEAUCE 44 33 77 3 0 2 11 8

9 MATHEZ Alain TC BEAUCE 45 32 77 2 1 1 13 7

10 BOYER Gilles UM NEMOURS 47 37 84 1 2 3 7 11

11 COLIN Angel TMC BOURBRIAC 48 42 90 3 2 1 2 16
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Vichères
Samedi 20 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

COLIN Mael CM PERCHE 51 0 Abd 1 0 0 2 9

DERNIAUX Éric UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

RIGONDAUD Evann TC MARCOUSSIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

DUVAL Serge MC LES LEOPARDS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BARBE Lionel ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BLIN Jerome ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

LEBLAY Theo ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

RIZZO Antonio UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

AGIN Joel TC 72 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

DUVAL Cyril MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

RENARD Diego ANSM 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR3

1 NOLLAND Régis TC CHALONNAIS 23 15 38 11 4 1 4 4

2 JOSSE Jean-Marc MC ST CHERON 26 21 47 9 4 0 6 5

3 CRENN Emmanuel CM PERCHE 31 18 49 8 2 5 4 5

4 CHEVEREAU Léandre CM PERCHE 30 19 49 5 9 2 2 6

5 RIGARD Pascal CM PERCHE 27 24 51 7 5 2 4 6

6 GUEHO Pierre TC BEAUCE 36 20 56 6 2 4 7 5

7 GAIN Alexandre TC CAISNES 33 28 61 3 3 6 7 5

8 GUEMENE Mattéo TC BEAUCE 41 22 63 3 5 2 8 6

9 BESWICK Sara ACL BREAL 48 17 65 1 6 4 7 6

10 MOLINIE David PRESQU'IL TT 45 21 66 4 1 4 9 6

11 LE LES Franck MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 37 31 68 1 3 7 7 6

12 GROSSIN Richard PRESQU'IL TT 45 24 69 3 2 2 11 6

13 LAMAMY Christian TC FRANCUEIL 31 38 69 2 4 3 8 7

14 ANDRE Antoine CM PERCHE 44 28 72 3 2 5 5 9

15 COUPARD Antoine PRESQU'ILE TT 43 29 72 3 2 5 5 9
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Vichères
Samedi 20 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

16 BOUILLY Frédéric TC FRANCUEIL 36 37 73 2 3 1 11 7

17 DURRIEU Xavier PRESQU'IL TT 46 27 73 2 1 7 6 8

18 LEROY Jean Baptiste MC SOTTEVILLE SUR MER 47 29 76 2 2 2 10 8

19 CRENN Clément CM PERCHE 45 33 78 3 2 1 8 10

20 BONIN Franck TC FRANCUEIL 43 35 78 0 2 2 14 6

21 PASQUIER Jordan TC BEAUCE 45 37 82 1 3 1 9 10

22 MILLE Loris UM NEMOURS 49 36 85 0 4 3 5 12

23 VAUTIER Tony MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 50 43 93 1 0 2 8 13

GALLOU Michel TC BEAUCE 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

CHALINE Philippe TC MARCOUSSIS 37 0 Abd 3 0 0 4 5

CHAMBARD Pascal PASSION TT78 40 0 Abd 2 1 0 3 6

ARMAND David TC CAISNES 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

GAILLAT - AUBERT Charlotte UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

PAPON Philippe UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

LUU Loys UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BARBE Adrien ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

DESNOS Lionel MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BELLONCLE Benoît Pôle RSTT 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BLONDEAU Luigi TC CAISNES 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BATARD Cyprien TC 72 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

DEPAUW SERVAIS Marcus TC CAISNES 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

CHARTIER Stephane Pole RSTT 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

LE PRESSE Marceau WESTMECAPARK 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BLIN Loïs ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MAROUX Antoine TC CAISNES 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

JANVIER Vincent MC LES LEOPARDS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

HARDY Sébastien UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Vichères
Samedi 20 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

LOUVET Michel MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

LOUVET Marc MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TRIGOLET Christophe TC 72 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

QUINTON Jacques MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

COUASNON Stéphane ANSM 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MAIJOLE LAMI Emmanuel ANSM 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

JUNAUX Hugo ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

ANGEARD Teddy CM PERCHE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR4+

1 SARRAILH Thierry TC BEAUCE 26 12 38 9 4 3 6 2

2 SOLA Jean-Yves TC BEAUCE 25 13 38 8 7 0 7 2

3 HAUSHERR François UM NEMOURS 25 15 40 8 3 4 8 1

4 MAGREY Titiuan CM PERCHE 24 18 42 9 4 3 4 4

5 LE BRUSQUET David MC BERRY 31 17 48 7 4 3 6 4

6 MENARD Pierrick TMC BOURBRIAC 32 23 55 8 1 5 3 7

7 CHAMPION BOSCHET Nahia MC DU LEVEZOU 37 20 57 7 2 0 10 5

8 MAGREY Serge CM PERCHE 41 22 63 5 2 2 9 6

9 HARS Clement MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 35 32 67 4 3 3 6 8

10 BERTIN Michel MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 36 32 68 4 3 2 7 8

11 PAPILLON Christophe TC BEAUCE 45 28 73 4 3 1 6 10

PAPIN Jean-Luc MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

VAN DEN BOSCH Stevens ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

HURAND Louis TC CAISNES 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

ALAIN Thomas TC BEAUCE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

LEPELLISSIER Jean Marc MC THIBERVILLAIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

DUBOIS Paul POLE RSTT 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BERGER Nicolas MC MAINE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Vichères
Samedi 20 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

DELATTRE Franck ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

POLICE Axel TC 72 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

JUNAUX Ludovic ASCOP 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR4

1 GANDON Patrick TC CHALONNAIS 41 12 53 10 1 3 2 8

2 MARIE Pascal PRESQU'IL TT 42 14 56 8 2 0 8 6

3 FISCHBACH Léo TC CHALONNAIS 37 19 56 4 4 4 8 4

4 BARBAUX Joseph TC BEAUCE 37 23 60 4 2 2 13 3

5 GALLOU Lola TC BEAUCE 38 24 62 3 4 3 9 5

6 NOEL Pascal MC SOTTEVILLE SUR MER 45 18 63 3 3 4 9 5

7 MOHAMED Patrick MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 35 37 72 2 3 2 10 7

8 TROY David ACL BREAL 39 34 73 1 0 4 15 4

9 WOOD Jonathan ACL BREAL 48 27 75 2 3 1 10 8

10 HOULLIER Christophe TC BEAUCE 37 39 76 1 2 3 11 7

11 GUEMENE Mathieu TC BEAUCE 49 38 87 2 2 1 6 13

12 DEBLANC Pascal TC BEAUCE 37 50 87 1 1 2 9 11

13 GUEMENE Tom TC BEAUCE 50 38 88 1 1 3 7 12

14 OGER Marin TC CHALONNAIS 60 60 120 0 0 0 0 24

PARADISO Alain MC ANJOUMOISIN 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

BERTHOU Virginie PRESQU'ILE TT 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

BAILLY Arnaud CM PERCHE 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

SILLIERE Jules MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

SILLIERE Éric MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

BRISSET Christophe PRESQU'IL TT 32 0 Abd 4 1 0 2 5

OLIVIER Alain TC 72 43 0 Abd 2 0 1 2 7

VENARD Sylvain TC BEAUCE 46 0 Abd 2 0 0 2 8

GRAPPE Jean Jacques ACL BREAL 49 0 Abd 1 0 2 0 9
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Vichères
Samedi 20 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

BAREAUD Jean-Louis TC FRANCUEIL 52 0 Abd 0 0 0 4 8

BIGAY Quentin TC MARCOUSSIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BIGAY Thomas TC MARCOUSSIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

ROOKE Basile UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

ROOKE Jonathan UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TOFFIN Franck TC MARCOUSSIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

PERIER Patrice MC SOTTEVILLE SUR MER 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

LE PRESSE Didier WESTMECAPARK 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

DUMONT Jean-François TC MARCOUSSIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

STEPHANT Pascal PRESQU'IL TT 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

SCHOUVER Jeremy CIRCUIT CAROLE ASM 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

OLIVIER Emerik TC 72 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

HARDOUIN Yoan UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MINI TRIAL 1

CHANTEPIE Balthazar TC FRANCUEIL 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

HARDOUIN Timeo UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

LELU Adrien UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

LELU Maxime UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MINI TRIAL 2

DUMONT Maël CM PERCHE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

HARDY Joy UM NEMOURS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MINI TRIAL 3

CHANTEPIE Leopold TC FRANCUEIL 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

VINTAGE NATIONAL (TR3)

1 NOURRISSON Christian TC BEAUCE 44 21 65 5 2 2 8 7
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Vichères
Samedi 20 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

2 ANDRE Michel TC BEAUCE 49 35 84 3 1 1 7 12

VINTAGE CRITERIUM (TR4+)

1 BROSSE Fabien TC 72 23 34 57 6 5 1 5 7

HESLIERE Claude CM PERCHE 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

GOUBERT Jean Louis CM PERCHE 27 0 Abd 4 2 1 1 4

JAJOLET Marcel TC 72 33 0 Abd 2 1 3 2 4

BUREAU Marc MC ST CHERON 40 0 Abd 2 1 0 3 6

PAULY Pascal MC ST CHERON 40 0 Abd 2 0 0 5 5

TERNIER Yannick TC FRANCUEIL 51 0 Abd 1 0 0 2 9

VINTAGE LOISIR (TR4)

PALLOT Antony TMC BOURBRIAC 21 0 Abd 7 0 0 2 3

COURARD Laurent CM PERCHE 47 0 Abd 0 1 3 0 8

ALAIN Rémi TC BEAUCE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BERMENGO Jean Louis CM PERCHE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

GAURAT Christophe TC BEAUCE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Les Etilleux
Dimanche 21 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

TR1

1 BESNARD Hugo CM PERCHE 8 4 12 21 2 1 1 1

2 AGIN Tony TC 72 17 5 22 18 3 2 0 3

3 BOUFLET Lucas TC FRANCUEIL 22 6 28 14 5 2 3 2

4 CAUDRON Paul MCSM 29 21 50 11 3 1 5 6

5 CAUDRON Tony MCSM 22 28 50 8 6 2 5 5

6 BERTHOU Gaetan PRESQU'IL TT 34 23 57 9 2 4 4 7

TR2+

1 TROY Joshua ACL BREAL 13 8 21 19 2 2 0 3

2 ROGAN Lee ACL BREAL 13 14 27 17 3 2 0 4

3 MAFFEO Nicolas UM NEMOURS 16 13 29 16 2 3 2 3

4 LANCHERE Arsene MC BERRY 18 11 29 15 6 0 1 4

5 CARRASQUIERA Clément TC MARCOUSSIS 22 21 43 14 0 3 4 5

6 ROUYAU Alexis 25 19 44 12 2 2 6 4

7 RIGONDAUD Mathis TC MARCOUSSIS 20 24 44 9 4 5 5 3

TESSIER Kevin TC 72 23 0 Abd 6 2 0 2 3

TR2

1 ANCELLE Baptiste MC SOTTEVILLE SUR MER 9 3 12 20 4 0 1 1

2 COLIN Gabin TMC BOURBRIAC 9 5 14 16 7 2 1 0

3 CHATAGNO Yannick MC THIBERVILLAIS 13 4 17 20 1 1 3 1

4 BERTHOU Richard PRESQU'ILE TT 14 3 17 18 4 1 2 1

5 PIHAN Vlad TC CAISNES 10 7 17 17 5 2 1 1

6 MARIE Paul PRESQU'IL TT 9 8 17 17 2 6 1 0

7 HURAND Oscar TC CAISNES 13 6 19 18 4 1 1 2

8 DROUET Léo TC CAISNES 18 4 22 15 5 3 2 1

9 NOËL Stéphane MCSM 15 11 26 18 3 0 1 4
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Les Etilleux
Dimanche 21 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

10 CHEVEREAU Lionel CM PERCHE 14 16 30 16 3 2 1 4

11 FASILLEAU Sylvain MC ST CHERON 15 15 30 14 4 4 1 3

12 LECOFFRE Jean-François PRESQU'IL TT 17 14 31 15 3 2 3 3

13 PAPIN Antoine UM NEMOURS 19 15 34 10 8 2 4 2

14 GROSSIN Victor PRESQU'IL TT 17 17 34 10 6 4 5 1

15 OGER Robin TC CHALONNAIS 21 14 35 11 8 0 4 3

16 BOSQUAIN Mickael PRESQU'IL TT 20 15 35 10 7 3 4 2

17 WILLIS Steven ACL BREAL 19 19 38 11 4 3 6 2

18 GALLOU Adrien TC BEAUCE 27 21 48 12 4 2 0 8

19 ROUSSELLE Cyrille UM NEMOURS 34 29 63 7 4 2 5 8

EVRARD Christopher CM PERCHE 19 0 Abd 6 3 0 2 2

DELANOUE Didier UM NEMOURS 35 0 Abd 2 2 2 3 4

BEAUDEUX Philippe MC MASSAIS 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

CHARLIER Patrick TC CATALAN 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

PELLEGRIN Louis MC ST CHERON 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR3+

1 WOOD Corey ACL BREAL 7 0 7 23 2 0 0 1

2 DERNIAUX Éric UM NEMOURS 2 7 9 22 2 1 0 1

3 COLIN Angel TMC BOURBRIAC 9 2 11 19 5 0 2 0

4 ANDRE Nicolas TC BEAUCE 6 7 13 14 11 1 0 0

5 RIGONDAUD Evann TC MARCOUSSIS 8 6 14 17 5 3 1 0

6 CHAMPION Guillaume MC DU LEVEZOU 11 4 15 19 2 2 3 0

7 RIZZO Antonio UM NEMOURS 11 5 16 16 7 2 0 1

8 DUVAL Serge MC LES LEOPARDS 17 0 17 17 5 2 1 1

9 MARCHAND Jeremy MC BERRY 10 8 18 16 8 0 0 2

10 VIDULICH Mario TC FRANCUEIL 12 8 20 17 5 1 1 2

11 BARBE Lionel ASCOP 13 8 21 16 4 3 2 1
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Les Etilleux
Dimanche 21 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

12 DUVAL Cyril MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 13 9 22 11 10 3 2 0

13 LEBLAY Theo ASCOP 13 13 26 10 8 6 2 0

14 BOYER Gilles UM NEMOURS 18 10 28 13 5 3 4 1

15 DURRIEU Nolhan PRESQU'IL TT 15 16 31 11 5 6 3 1

16 GUEHO Lucas TC BEAUCE 17 16 33 14 3 1 6 2

17 MATHEZ Alain TC BEAUCE 22 15 37 10 7 3 3 3

18 AGIN Joel TC 72 26 20 46 8 8 2 3 5

19 BLIN Jerome ASCOP 25 22 47 5 9 4 5 3

20 RENARD Diego ANSM 27 23 50 8 7 2 3 6

21 COLIN Mael CM PERCHE 33 25 58 9 5 1 2 9

DIEHL Eric TC FRANCUEIL 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

TR3

1 BARBE Adrien ASCOP 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0

2 NOLLAND Régis TC CHALONNAIS 1 1 2 24 2 0 0 0

3 HARDY Sébastien UM NEMOURS 4 3 7 21 3 2 0 0

4 CHEVEREAU Léandre CM PERCHE 4 3 7 19 7 0 0 0

5 MAIJOLE LAMI Emmanuel ANSM 8 1 9 23 1 0 1 1

6 LUU Loys UM NEMOURS 5 4 9 21 3 0 2 0

7 PAPON Philippe UM NEMOURS 3 6 9 20 4 1 1 0

8 ANGEARD Teddy CM PERCHE 5 4 9 19 5 2 0 0

9 COUPARD Antoine PRESQU'ILE TT 5 4 9 17 9 0 0 0

10 LEROY Jean Baptiste MC SOTTEVILLE SUR MER 4 6 10 18 7 0 1 0

11 MAROUX Antoine TC CAISNES 10 3 13 20 3 1 1 1

12 GAIN Alexandre TC CAISNES 8 5 13 20 3 1 1 1

13 DEPAUW SERVAIS Marcus TC CAISNES 8 5 13 19 4 2 0 1

14 RIGARD Pascal CM PERCHE 5 8 13 19 4 0 3 0

15 CHARTIER Stephane Pole RSTT 8 5 13 18 5 1 2 0
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Les Etilleux
Dimanche 21 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

16 CHALINE Philippe TC MARCOUSSIS 6 8 14 21 2 1 0 2

17 GUEMENE Mattéo TC BEAUCE 6 8 14 19 4 1 1 1

18 ANDRE Antoine CM PERCHE 8 7 15 18 5 1 1 1

19 ARMAND David TC CAISNES 6 9 15 18 5 1 1 1

20 CRENN Emmanuel CM PERCHE 7 9 16 17 6 1 1 1

21 PASQUIER Jordan TC BEAUCE 7 9 16 16 6 2 2 0

22 BELLONCLE Benoît Pôle RSTT 6 10 16 16 6 2 2 0

23 GAILLAT - AUBERT Charlotte UM NEMOURS 15 2 17 18 5 1 0 2

24 COUASNON Stéphane ANSM 12 5 17 18 4 1 2 1

25 DESNOS Lionel MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 9 8 17 15 7 2 2 0

26 BATARD Cyprien TC 72 14 5 19 19 2 2 1 2

27 JOSSE Jean-Marc MC ST CHERON 12 7 19 16 5 3 1 1

28 MILLE Loris UM NEMOURS 8 12 20 14 9 0 2 1

29 LOUVET Michel MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 10 11 21 18 3 1 2 2

30 BLONDEAU Luigi TC CAISNES 15 6 21 16 6 1 1 2

31 GUEHO Pierre TC BEAUCE 16 6 22 17 3 1 4 1

32 LAMAMY Christian TC FRANCEUIL 13 9 22 15 4 3 4 0

33 LE LES Franck MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 12 11 23 14 7 1 3 1

34 MOLINIE David PRESQU'IL TT 13 11 24 14 6 2 3 1

35 BESWICK Sara ACL BREAL 11 15 26 13 7 3 1 2

36 LE PRESSE Marceau WESTMECAPARK 14 14 28 15 4 3 1 3

37 VAUTIER Tony MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 15 13 28 14 4 4 2 2

38 GROSSIN Richard PRESQU'IL TT 16 14 30 14 3 2 6 1

39 DURRIEU Xavier PRESQU'IL TT 19 11 30 12 5 4 4 1

40 CRENN Clément CM PERCHE 22 12 34 11 7 3 2 3

41 BOUILLY Frédéric TC FRANCUEIL 14 21 35 10 7 3 4 2

42 TRIGOLET Christophe TC 72 23 13 36 11 7 1 4 3
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Les Etilleux
Dimanche 21 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

43 BONIN Franck TC FRANCUEIL 20 17 37 11 4 4 5 2

44 JUNAUX Hugo ASCOP 24 19 43 7 9 4 2 4

45 JANVIER Vincent MC LES LEOPARDS 20 24 44 10 3 4 6 3

46 LOUVET Marc MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 28 18 46 10 5 2 4 5

47 QUINTON Jacques MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 21 25 46 7 8 3 4 4

48 BLIN Loïs ASCOP 29 29 58 4 8 2 7 5

CHAMBARD Pascal PASSION TT78 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

GALLOU Michel TC BEAUCE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR4+

1 DUBOIS Paul POLE RSTT 3 4 7 20 5 1 0 0

2 SARRAILH Thierry TC BEAUCE 6 3 9 21 3 0 2 0

3 MAGREY Titiuan CM PERCHE 9 1 10 21 3 1 0 1

4 MENARD Pierrick TMC BOURBRIAC 12 1 13 20 3 1 1 1

5 SOLA Jean-Yves TC BEAUCE 5 8 13 17 7 0 2 0

6 DELATTRE Franck ASCOP 12 3 15 18 4 3 0 1

7 POLICE Axel TC 72 14 5 19 17 5 2 0 2

8 ALAIN Thomas TC BEAUCE 11 10 21 18 3 1 2 2

9 LE BRUSQUET David MC BERRY 14 7 21 15 6 2 2 1

10 MAGREY Serge CM PERCHE 14 9 23 15 4 2 5 0

11 PAPIN Jean-Luc MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 16 9 25 15 5 2 2 2

12 LEPELLISSIER Jean Marc MC THIBERVILLAIS 14 11 25 13 6 4 2 1

13 HURAND Louis TC CAISNES 24 3 27 16 4 1 2 3

14 HAUSHERR François UM NEMOURS 16 13 29 16 4 1 1 4

15 CHAMPION BOSCHET Nahia MC DU LEVEZOU 22 9 31 14 3 5 1 3

16 HARS Clement MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 22 20 42 12 1 6 3 4

17 BERGER Nicolas MC MAINE 18 25 43 9 4 4 7 2

PAPILLON Christophe TC BEAUCE 21 0 Abd 5 3 1 2 2
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Les Etilleux
Dimanche 21 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

VAN DEN BOSCH Stevens ASCOP 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

JUNAUX Ludovic ASCOP 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

BERTIN Michel MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR4

1 NOEL Pascal MC SOTTEVILLE SUR MER 4 0 4 23 2 1 0 0

2 BIGAY Quentin TC MARCOUSSIS 2 2 4 23 2 1 0 0

3 DUMONT Jean-François TC MARCOUSSIS 5 2 7 21 3 2 0 0

4 SILLIERE Éric MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 5 3 8 22 1 2 1 0

5 HARDOUIN Yoan UM NEMOURS 6 4 10 19 5 1 1 0

6 ROOKE Jonathan UM NEMOURS 9 3 12 18 5 2 1 0

7 ROOKE Basile UM NEMOURS 9 4 13 19 3 2 2 0

8 FISCHBACH Léo TC CHALONNAIS 6 7 13 18 4 3 1 0

9 GANDON Patrick TC CHALONNAIS 8 6 14 21 2 1 0 2

10 LE PRESSE Didier WESTMECAPARK 7 8 15 18 5 1 1 1

11 TOFFIN Franck TC MARCOUSSIS 9 6 15 17 6 2 0 1

12 BIGAY Thomas TC MARCOUSSIS 8 7 15 15 7 4 0 0

13 MARIE Pascal PRESQU'IL TT 10 6 16 18 4 2 1 1

14 STEPHANT Pascal PRESQU'IL TT 5 11 16 18 3 4 0 1

15 SILLIERE Jules MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 14 4 18 17 4 3 1 1

16 PERIER Patrice MC SOTTEVILLE SUR MER 10 8 18 17 4 3 1 1

17 SCHOUVER Jeremy CIRCUIT CAROLE ASM 12 6 18 14 7 4 1 0

18 BRISSET Christophe PRESQU'IL TT 11 8 19 18 4 1 1 2

19 GALLOU Lola TC BEAUCE 9 11 20 15 7 1 2 1

20 OLIVIER Emerik TC 72 17 8 25 15 4 2 4 1

21 GRAPPE Jean Jacques ACL BREAL 15 11 26 18 1 2 2 3

22 DEBLANC Pascal TC BEAUCE 14 12 26 15 4 3 2 2

23 HOULLIER Christophe TC BEAUCE 16 10 26 13 6 3 3 1
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Les Etilleux
Dimanche 21 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

24 BARBAUX Joseph TC BEAUCE 14 16 30 10 7 4 5 0

25 WOOD Jonathan ACL BREAL 18 14 32 12 7 2 2 3

26 BAILLY Arnaud CM PERCHE 25 8 33 12 5 3 4 2

27 TROY David ACL BREAL 14 22 36 11 7 3 1 4

28 GUEMENE Tom TC BEAUCE 21 16 37 9 6 6 3 2

29 GUEMENE Mathieu TC BEAUCE 22 20 42 5 11 3 5 2

30 BERTHOU Virginie PRESQU'ILE TT 28 22 50 6 3 6 10 1

31 OGER Marin TC CHALONNAIS 48 31 79 7 2 0 4 13

BAREAUD Jean-Louis TC FRANCUEIL 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

PARADISO Alain MC ANJOUMOISIN 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

VENARD Sylvain TC BEAUCE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

OLIVIER Alain TC 72 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MOHAMED Patrick MC ST LEONARD DES BOIS 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MINI TRIAL 1

1 LELU Maxime UM NEMOURS 6 1 7 7 3 2 0 0

2 CHANTEPIE Balthazar TC FRANCUEIL 7 4 11 5 6 0 0 1

3 HARDOUIN Timeo UM NEMOURS 15 3 18 6 1 0 4 1

4 LELU Adrien UM NEMOURS 20 3 23 4 3 1 1 3

MINI TRIAL 2

1 HARDY Joy UM NEMOURS 3 9 12 7 1 1 3 0

2 DUMONT Maël CM PERCHE 10 8 18 5 2 1 3 1

MINI TRIAL 3

1 CHANTEPIE Leopold TC FRANCUEIL 9 18 27 3 3 0 3 3

VINTAGE NATIONAL (TR3)

1 NOURRISSON Christian TC BEAUCE 12 12 24 12 9 2 2 1
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LES 2 JOURS DU PERCHE 2025 (Vichères / Les Etilleux)

Classement Les Etilleux
Dimanche 21 Septembre 2025

Pos Nom Club T1 T2 Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

2 ANDRE Michel TC BEAUCE 16 15 31 12 8 1 2 3

VINTAGE CRITERIUM (TR4+)

1 BROSSE Fabien TC 72 2 7 9 22 2 1 0 1

2 JAJOLET Marcel TC 72 11 2 13 20 3 1 1 1

3 HESLIERE Claude CM PERCHE 23 16 39 10 6 3 4 3

TERNIER Yannick TC FRANCUEIL 0 0 Abd 0 0 0 0 0

BUREAU Marc MC ST CHERON 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

GOUBERT Jean Louis CM PERCHE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

PAULY Pascal MC ST CHERON 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

VINTAGE LOISIR (TR4)

1 PALLOT Antony TMC BOURBRIAC 0 3 3 23 3 0 0 0

2 COURARD Laurent CM PERCHE 39 21 60 6 6 2 5 7

GAURAT Christophe TC BEAUCE 8 0 Abd 8 3 1 1 0

ALAIN Rémi TC BEAUCE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

BERMENGO Jean Louis CM PERCHE 0 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0
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